Total non-financial assets 102.78   (0.21)  102.57   52.64   (0.28)  52.36

Total assets   1,337.90   1,313.18   2,651.08   1,197.37   1,170.52   2,367.89

II  LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Financial liabilities
Borrowings   368.54   (0.01)  368.53   356.31   -   356.31
Other financial liabilities 1.12   162.27   163.39   1.07   -   1.07
Total financial liabilities 369.66   162.26   531.92   357.38   -   357.38

Non Financial liabilities
Provisions   13.43   112.59   126.02   24.03   112.61   136.64
Deferred tax libilities/(Assets) (0.85)  205.63   204.78   (1.11)  169.14   168.03
Other non-financial liabilities 174.69   (162.27)  12.42   54.67   -   54.67
Total non financial liabilities 187.27   155.95   343.22   77.59   281.75   359.34

(` In Millions)

Particulars
Ind ASAdjustmentsPrevious

GAAP

As at 1st April, 2018As at 31st March, 2019

Ind ASAdjustmentsPrevious
GAAP

This note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its Previous GAAP financial statements,
including the balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 March 2019 to
comply with Ind AS.

i)  Comparative Balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019

STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET 2019-2020 STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET 2019-2020

83

Equity
Equity share capital 109.22   -   109.22   109.22   -   109.22
Other equity   671.75   994.97   1,666.72   653.18   888.77   1,541.95
Total equity   780.97   994.97   1,775.94   762.40   888.77   1,651.17

Total Liabilities and Equity 1,337.90   1,313.18   2,651.08   1,197.37   1,170.52   2,367.89

ii)  Comparative Statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2019

Revenue from operations
(i)  Interest Income 60.36   0.03   60.39
(ii)  Dividend Income 9.91   -   9.91
(iii)  Rental Income 12.38   (0.01)  12.37
(iv)  Sale of Products 0.30   -   0.30
(v)  Other Income 0.01   -   0.01

Total Revenue   82.96   0.02   82.98

EXPENSES:
Employee benefits expense 10.43   0.33   10.76
Finance Costs   48.54   -   48.54
Depreciation and amortization expense 0.35   -   0.35
Other expenses   2.41   -   2.41

Total Expenses   61.73   0.33   62.06

Profit before tax   21.23   (0.31)  20.92

Tax Expenses
-  Current tax expense for current year 2.40   -   2.40
- Deferred tax  0.27   (0.24)  0.03
-  Current tax expense relating to prior years -   -   -

Profit for the period / year 18.56   (0.07)  18.49

Other Comprehensive Income

(A)  (i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -   101.95   101.95

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -   (21.20)  (21.20)

   Subtotal(A)  -   80.75   80.75

(B)  (i)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -   41.04   41.04

 (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -   (15.51)  (15.51)

   Subtotal(B)  -   25.53   25.53

Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) -   106.28   106.28

Total Comprehensive Income for the year 18.56   106.21   124.77

(` In Millions)

Particulars Ind ASAdjustmentsPrevious
GAAP

Material adjustments on adoption of Ind AS are explained below:

1.  Net gain on fair value changes

Under Indian GAAP, investments in equity instruments, mutual funds and debt securities were classified as long term
investments based on the intended  holding period and realisability. Long term investments were carried at cost less
provision for other than temporary diminution in the value of investments.  Ind AS requires such investments to be
measured at fair value.

Accordingly, the Company has designated such investments as FVTOCI investments in accordance with Ind AS. The

[…]

Total non-financial assets 102.78   (0.21)  102.57   52.64   (0.28)  52.36

Total assets   1,337.90   1,313.18   2,651.08   1,197.37   1,170.52   2,367.89

II  LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Financial liabilities
Borrowings   368.54   (0.01)  368.53   356.31   -   356.31
Other financial liabilities 1.12   162.27   163.39   1.07   -   1.07
Total financial liabilities 369.66   162.26   531.92   357.38   -   357.38

Non Financial liabilities
Provisions   13.43   112.59   126.02   24.03   112.61   136.64
Deferred tax libilities/(Assets) (0.85)  205.63   204.78   (1.11)  169.14   168.03
Other non-financial liabilities 174.69   (162.27)  12.42   54.67   -   54.67
Total non financial liabilities 187.27   155.95   343.22   77.59   281.75   359.34

(` In Millions)

Particulars
Ind ASAdjustmentsPrevious

GAAP

As at 1st April, 2018As at 31st March, 2019

Ind ASAdjustmentsPrevious
GAAP

This note explains the principal adjustments made by the Company in restating its Previous GAAP financial statements,
including the balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and the financial statements as at and for the year ended 31 March 2019 to
comply with Ind AS.

i)  Comparative Balance sheet as at 1 April 2018 and 31 March 2019

STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET 2019-2020 STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET 2019-2020

83

Equity
Equity share capital 109.22   -   109.22   109.22   -   109.22
Other equity   671.75   994.97   1,666.72   653.18   888.77   1,541.95
Total equity   780.97   994.97   1,775.94   762.40   888.77   1,651.17

Total Liabilities and Equity 1,337.90   1,313.18   2,651.08   1,197.37   1,170.52   2,367.89

ii)  Comparative Statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31 March 2019

Revenue from operations
(i)  Interest Income 60.36   0.03   60.39
(ii)  Dividend Income 9.91   -   9.91
(iii)  Rental Income 12.38   (0.01)  12.37
(iv)  Sale of Products 0.30   -   0.30
(v)  Other Income 0.01   -   0.01

Total Revenue   82.96   0.02   82.98

EXPENSES:
Employee benefits expense 10.43   0.33   10.76
Finance Costs   48.54   -   48.54
Depreciation and amortization expense 0.35   -   0.35
Other expenses   2.41   -   2.41

Total Expenses   61.73   0.33   62.06

Profit before tax   21.23   (0.31)  20.92

Tax Expenses
-  Current tax expense for current year 2.40   -   2.40
- Deferred tax  0.27   (0.24)  0.03
-  Current tax expense relating to prior years -   -   -

Profit for the period / year 18.56   (0.07)  18.49

Other Comprehensive Income

(A)  (i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -   101.95   101.95

 (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss -   (21.20)  (21.20)

   Subtotal(A)  -   80.75   80.75

(B)  (i)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -   41.04   41.04

 (ii)  Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss -   (15.51)  (15.51)

   Subtotal(B)  -   25.53   25.53

Other Comprehensive Income (A+B) -   106.28   106.28

Total Comprehensive Income for the year 18.56   106.21   124.77

(` In Millions)

Particulars Ind ASAdjustmentsPrevious
GAAP

Material adjustments on adoption of Ind AS are explained below:

1.  Net gain on fair value changes

Under Indian GAAP, investments in equity instruments, mutual funds and debt securities were classified as long term
investments based on the intended  holding period and realisability. Long term investments were carried at cost less
provision for other than temporary diminution in the value of investments.  Ind AS requires such investments to be
measured at fair value.

Accordingly, the Company has designated such investments as FVTOCI investments in accordance with Ind AS. The